FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 CMB 0651-0027

FC:581

05-24-2001



101724447

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY HAC 11544				
TO. The Commissioner of Peterte and Trademonter Please and the Unit of the Commissioner of Peterte and Trademonter Please and the Unit of the Commissioner of Peterte and Trademonter Please and Trademonter P				
Submission Type / / Conveyence Type				
X New				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# License Change of Name				
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Other				
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File				
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name (line 1) Cordaro, James F. 03122001				
Name (line 2) Execution Date				
Second Party Month Day Year				
Name (line 1) Long, Lynn E. 03122001				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1) The Boeing Company If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not				
Name (line 2) domiciled in the United States, an appointment				
Address (line 1) of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a				
Address (line 2) separate document from Assignment)				
Address (line 3) Seattle WA, United States Zip Code				
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
7/2001 MWOLDER1 00000056 09855234 7 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
40.00 02				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/	30/99
OMD OFFI	0007

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

OMB 0651-0027			PAICH	
Corresponde	nt Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	775-588-0345	
Name [Gregory Garmong			
Address (line 1)	P.O. Box 12460			
Address (line 2)	Zephyr Cove, NV 8	9448		
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of p including any attachments	ages of the attached conveyance docum	nent # 1	
• •	lumber(s) or Patent Nu		additional numbers attached	
		Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	1	
	nt Application Number(s)	Paten	t Number(s)	
09/855234				
	<u> </u>			
			Manth Boy Your	
If this document is signed by the first	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Parnamed executing inventor.	tent Application, enter the date the patent applicati	on was Month Day Year	
Patent Coope	eration Treaty (PCT)			
-	PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT	
<u>only</u>	if a U.S. Application Number	er PCT PCT	РСТ	
	not been assigned.			
Number of P	roperties Enter the to	otal number of properties involved.	<u> </u>	
Fee Amount	Fee Amoun	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	40.	
Method o Deposit		losed X Deposit Account		
		ditional fees can be charged to the account.)	4 07 0140	
		Deposit Account Number:	# 07-0143	
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No	
Statement ar	nd Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Gregory G	armong, Reg. No. 29,38	2 degon les	May 14, 2001	
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date	
1				

ASSIGNMENT

We:

JAMES F. CORDARO, residing at 230 Kennedy Court, Ridgecrest, California 93555, and LYNN E. LONG, residing at 409 15th Street, Manhattan Beach, California 90266, have invented new and useful improvements entitled METHOD OF PREPARATION OF AN ELECTRICALLY CONDUCTIVE PAINT described and claimed in the specification forming part of our application for letters patent of the United States of America, filed herewith. This is an Assignment to The Boeing Company, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Seattle, King County, Washington.

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, I sell, assign, and transfer to The Boeing Company my full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the invention for the United States of America and all foreign countries, including the right to apply for patents, or inventor's certificates in the name of The Boeing Company in foreign countries, and in and to the application for letters patent of the United States of America. The Boeing Company shall hold the invention as the assignee for the use and benefit of itself and of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as I would have held and enjoyed the invention had this assignment and sale not been made.

JAMES F. CORDARO

RECORDED: 05/14/2001

Date

YNKE LONG

3-12-01

Date

PATENT REEL: 011819 FRAME: 0533